Osterreichische Leichtathletik-Rekorde

STANBD: 20, Dezember 1980

Miinner:
100 m

200 m

400 m

800 m

1000 m

1500 m

1 engl. Meile
2000 m

3000 m

5000 m

10000 m

110 m Hirden
400 m Hiirden
3000 m Hindernis
Hoch

Weit
Stabhoch

Drei

Kugel

Diskus

Speer
Hammer
Zehnkampf

4x100 m
4x200 m
4x 400 m

3x1000 m
4 X800 m
4x 1500 m

5000 m Gehen
16000 m Gehen
20000 m Gehen

Bisher beste Leistung:

25-km-StraBenlauf
Marathonlauf

20-km-StraBengehen
50-km-StraBengehen

Mannliche Junioren:

100 m

200 m

400 m

800 m

1000 m

1500 m

3000 m

5000 m

10000 m

110 m Hirden
400 m Hirden
2000 m Hindernis
3000 m Hindernis
Hoch

Weit
Stabhoch
Drei

Kugel

Diskus

Speer
Hammer
Zehnkampf

10000 m Gehen

8

Herunter Gert (ULC Linz) 10,3
Dr. Nepraunik Axel (ULC Wildschek) 10,3
Herunter Gert (ULC Linz} 20,9
Fortelny Alex (WAT) 46,82
Klaban Rudoif (Reichsbund) 1:47,4
Nemeth Robert (SVS Schwechat) 2:20,2
Nemeth Robert (SVS Schwechat) 3:38,2
Nemeth Robert (SVS Schwechat) 3:56,8
Wagger Erwin (TI-Raiffeisen) 5:07,4
Millonig Dietmar (SVS Schwechat) 7:43,7
Millonig Dietmar (SVS Schwechat) 13:23,3
Millonig Dietmar (SVS Schwechat) 28:37,1
Vilas Armin (U. Salzburg) 13,9
Rimmele Felix (TS-Dornbirn) 50,68
Konrad Wolfgang (TI-Raiffeisen) 8:22.8
Tschirk Wolfgang (ULC Weinland) 2,19 m
Dr. Rea William {(ULC Weinland) 8,00 m

Lechner Reinhard (SVS Schwechat) 5,10m

Libal Heinrich (SVS Schwechat) 15,81 m
Schulze-Bauer Hannes (ULC Graz) 18,62 m
Dr. Reinitzer Heimo {(ATG) 62,86 m
Pektor Walter (WAC) 82,16 m
Sternad Peter (KLC) 71,40m
Zeilbauer Sepp (MLG-Sparkasse) 8310 P,

10,9-7,21-1468-2,10-40,4-14,2- 44,62 - 4,70-64,04 - 4326

VLC Wildschek 39,9
Regner - Dr. Nepraunik - Néster - Lang

ULC Wildschek 1:28,2
Bonesch - Lang - Dr, Nepraunik - Noster

MNationa!staffel 3105
Forielny - Kerbl - Riimmele - Zettl

TI-Raiffeisen 3138
Siegl - Glésl - Zettl - Dr. K. Mayramhof

8VS Schwechat 7:16,1
Gruber - Nemeth - D. Millonig

SVS Schwechat 7:39.4

Haas - Tschernitz - D. Millonig - Nemeth

8VS Schwechat 15:58,4
Jauk - Nemeth - Tschernitz - D. Millonig

Toporek Martin {SVS Schwechat) 21:04,8
Toporek Martin {SVS Schwechat) 43:40,5
Toporek Martin (SVS Schwechat) 1:36:37.8
Steiner Josef {TI-Raiffeisen) 1:17:56,0
Steiner Josef (TI-Raiffeisen) 2:16:43,0
Topeorek Martin (SVS Schwechat) 1:26:08,7
Siegele Johann (SVS Schwechat) 4:25:45,0
Regner Georg, 53 {ULC Wildschek) 10,4
Jokl Roland, 82 (ULC Weinland) 21,44
Glos! Peter, 80 (T1-Raiffeisen) 47,0
Hillardt Mike, 81 {(ATSV Linz-Sparkasse)} 1:47,6
Nemeth Robert, 58 {SVS Schwechat) 2:22,2
Hillardt Mike, 61 (ATSV Linz-Sparkasse) 3:40,7
Konrad Woligang, 58 (TI-Raiffeisen) 8:06,2
Millonig Dietmar, 55 (SVS Schwechat) 14:15,0
Benkd Julius, 62 (ULC Méaser) 31:06,0
Vilas Armin, 55 (U. Salzburg) 14,3
Riimmele Felix, 58 (TS Dornbirn) 52,20
Lindtner Peter, 54 (SK Amateure Steyr) 5:37,8
Lindtner Peter, 54 {SK Amateure Steyr} 8:52,0
Prenner Werner, 60 (Post SV Graz) 2,15 m
Herzig Gerald, 53 (SK Amateure Steyr) 754 m
Kager Gerald, 63 (UKS Wien) 501 m
Werthner Georg, 56 (ULC Linz-Oberbank) 1537 m
Weitzl Erwin, 60 (ATSE Graz-Volksbank) 17,53 m
Weitz] Erwin, 60 {(ATSE Graz-Volksbank) 55,00 m
Malle Wilhelm, 86 (KLC) 75,88 m
Mayer Rudolf, 60 (TS Egg) 5894 m
Zeilbauer Sepp, 52 (MLG) 7842 P.

11,0~7,38-13,49-2,04 - 48,8 - 15,1 - 39,70 - 4,00 - 58,94 - 4:27 5
Toporek Martin, 61 (8VS Schwechat) 43:40,5

4, 10. 68
21, 69
5. 10. 68
12. 8. 78
15. 10. 64
13, 9.78
15. 6. 80
8. 8. 80
1. 8.78
15. 8. 80
1. 8 80
26. 4. 80
16. 8. 75
11. 8. 79
17. 8. 79
9. 6.79
13. 9, 80
3. 8 78
14. 8 76
16. 8. 69
28. 7.7
16. 10, 68
1. 5. 80
15./16. 8. 76
17. 6. 72
19. 5. 70
1. 7. 79
10. 6. 79
10. 679
27. 5.78
4. 9.76
3. 9. 79
22. 9.79
28. 9.79
9. 477
3. 5. 80
23. 5 80
25. 10. 80
27. 6. 72
20. 7.80
16. 7. 79
23. 8. 80
31. 8. 77
10. 8. 80
16. & 77
10. 8. 74
13. 9. 80
29. 7. 74
23. 7. 77
18. 7. 73
31. 6.78
6. 9. 78
8. &6 71
9. 8 80
27. 7. 75
1. 8. 79
7. 7.79
4. 6. 75
4. 6. 79
11./12. 8. T
22, 9.79

Mexico City
Zlaté Moravce
Mexico City
Innshruck
Tokio
Schwechat
Winterthur
Berlin
Dormagen
Lausanne
Moskau
Troisdorf
Innsbruck
Mexico City
Berlin

Wien
Rovereto
Slidstadt
Sidstad:
Lechen
Graz
Mexico Gity
Klagenfurt
Gotzis

Lidenscheid
Wien
Liidenscheid
Wien

Wien
Schwechat
Sidstadt
Wien

Klagenfurt
Wien

Paderborn
Karl-Marx-
Stadt
Laxenburg
Lassing

Warschau
Ebensee
Trossingen
Klagenfurt
Minchen
Traun
Budapest
B. Bystrica
Wien
innsbruck
Wien
Minchen
iInnshruck
Ternitz
Steyr

Linz
Dornbirn
Innsbruck
Graz

Graz
Hainfeld
Helsinkli

Klagenfurt




4x100 m
3 %1000 m

Mannliche Jugend:

100 m

200 m

400 m

800 m

1000 m

1500 m

3000 m

110 m Hiirden
300 m Hiirden
1500 m Hindernis
Hoch

Weit
Stabhoch
Drei

Kuget

Diskus
Speer

mmer

nkampf
5000 m Gehen
4x 106 m

3Ix1000 m

Mannliche Schiiler:

100 m

200 m

800 m

2000 m

110 m Hirden
Hoch

Weit
Stabhoch
Kugel

Diskus

Speer

ammer
chskampf

3000 m Gehen
4%x100 m

3x1000 m

Frauen:

100 m

200 m

400 m

800 m

1500 m

3000 m

100 m Hirden

400 m Hirden
Hoch

Weit

Kugel

Diskus

Speer
Flnfkampf

ULC Wildschek

Zweier, 83 - Schldgl, 62 - Stummer, 62 - Meierh
TI-Raiffeisen

Mair, 81 - Nerz, 61 - Sailer, &1

KAC

Pessentheiner, 62 - Tscheppe, 61 - Hafner, 61

Hutter Heinz, 60 {SVS Schwechat)

Hutter Heinz, 60 (SVS Schwechat)

Kobau Wolfgang, 59 (KLC)

Pichler Gunther, 59 (LCA doubrava)
Schwarzenpoller Peter, 64 (U. St. Pditen)
Millonig Dietmar, 55 {SVS Schwechal)
Ceconi Andreas, 63 (U. Salzburg)

Sterrer Franz, 62 (LCA doubrava)

Gulle Klaus, 83 {SGS Spittal)

Lindtner Peter, 54 (SK Amateure Steyr)
Prenner Werner, 60 {ATSE Longlife Graz)
Herzig Gerald, 53 (8K Amateure Steyr)
Kager Gerald, 63 (UKS Wien)

Palz Siegfried, 62 {SSV Sparkasse Graz)
Weitzl Erwin, 60 (U. Leibnitz)

Mathis Alexander, 83 {TS Hohenems)
Weitzl Erwin, 60 (U. Leibnitz)

Malle Withelm, 56 (KLC)

Gassenbauer Gottfried, 58 (ULC Wildschek)
Sterrer Franz, 62 (LCA doubrava)

ofer, 61

42,3
7:35,9
7:35,3

10,84
21,79
48,50
1:51,8
2:28,2
3:55,3
8:37.5
14,61
37,83
4:16,9
211m
7,34 m
501 m
14,86 m
16,65 m
16,656 m
53,02 m

. 70,98 m

58,26 m
732%e P,

11,24 - 7,19 - 12,40 - 50,55 - 15,01 - 35,00 - 4,00 - 48,32 - 2:45,2

Toporek Martin, 61 (LCC Wien)
LCA doubrava

238174
43,49

Oberreiter, 57 - Wiesauer, 58 - Hilbleitner, 58 - Haunold, 58

KLC
Riepl, 81 - Jochum, 59 - Gursch, 60

Oberreiter Gerhard, 57 (LCA doubrava)
Hutter Heinz, 60 (SVS Schwechat)

Glésl Peter, 60 (Ti-Raiffeisen)

Koppitz Christian, 61 (ULC Graz)

Merker Harald, 84 {TV Modling)

Pichler Glinther, 59 (LCA doubrava)
Schwarzenpoller Peter, 64 (U. 8t Pbiten)
Wdorz Thomas, 63 (U. Salzburg)

Prenner Werner, 60 (ATSE Longlife Graz)
Prenner Werner, 80 (ATSE Longlife Graz)
Palz Siegfried, 62 (SSV Sparkasse Graz)
Nebl Christian, 64 {ATSV Linz-Sparkasse)}
Weitzl Erwin, 60 (ULC Graz}

Spann Wolfgang, 61 {U. Salzburg)

Haid Reinhold, 63 (3GS Spittal)

Polzer Haymo, 63 (ULC Weinland)

11,87 -14,45-1,87 - 15,5 - 49,80 - 2:55,0
Vondrak Klaus, 65 (Spittaler TV}

USSV Sparkasse Graz

Peck, 65 - Messner, 65 - Teschl, 65 - Mandi, 65
MLG-Sparkasse

Hélblinger, 62 - Susnik, 62 - Kohout, 62

Kéafer Karoline (KLC})

Kéafer Karoline (KLC)

Kéfer Karoline {KLC)

Wildschek Christiane (ULC Wildschek)
Wildschek Christiane (ULC Wildschek)
Miiler Anni (DSG Maria Elend)
Prokep Liese (LAC Raiffeisen-Energis)
Lechner Riki {(SVS Schwechat)

Sykora Maria (LLAC Raiffeisen-Energie)
Gusenbauer llona (ULC Wildschek)
Kleinpeter Hanna (UKS Wien}
Prokop Liese (LAC Raiffeisen-Energie)
Spacek Susanne (SVS Schwechat)
Janko Eva (LAC Raiffeisen-Energie)
Lechner Riki {SVS Schwechat)

13,67 - 14,08 -1,70 - 6,10 - 2:35,4

7:47,4

11,0
11,0
11,0
22,6
22,78
1:54,0
5:30,6
15,14
2,01m
6,86 m
4,32 m
17.28 m
4570 m
59,50 m
57,20 m
4062 P.

15:18,0
45,99

8:13.1

11,43
23,09
50,62
1:59,4
4:18,0
9:30,4
13,4
13,67
57,3
1,93 m
6,54 m
16,04 m
52,38 m
61,80 m
42300 P,

28.
29,

28.
28.
15.
1C.
16.

]
oo

21,
25.

10.

12,

30.

14,
25.

3

6./7.

1.

20.
30.
17.

18.
17.
30.
20.

20,
26

15./16.

28.
28,

17.

10.
10.
18.
23.
10.
13.
12,
20,
23,

13.

27.
20.
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. 80

. 80

80

77
77
76
76
a0
72
80
79
80
71

76
70
80
79
77
80
77
73
75
79

78
74

. 78

72
75
75
76
78
74
79
78
75
75
77
79
75
76
78
78

80
80

77

78
78
77
79
80
80
73
77
73
72
6
75
77
73
77

Wien
Graz

Kiagenfurt

Sldstadt
Slidstadt
Crléans
Linz

Bad Aibling
Wien
Ebensee
Dornbirn
Bludenz
linz
Orléans
Linz

Linz
Innsbruck
Wien
Hohenems
Ortmann
Kiagenfurt
Innsbrack
Ebensee

Graz
Innsbruck

Kilagenfurt

Neuhausen
Schwechat
Innsbruck
Graz
Sldstadt
Innsbruck
St. Poiten
Linz
Slidstadt
Graz

Graz

Linz

Wien
Salzburg
Spittal/Drau
Bludenz

Saizburg
Salzburg

Graz

Fiirth

Fiirth
Klagenfurt
B. Bystrica
Bad Aibling
Wien

Wien

Sofia
Frankfurt
Wien

Basel
Siidstadt
Amstetten
Innsbruck
Sofia




4 x 100 m

4x20G m
4 x 406 m

4x800 m

Waeibliche Junioren:

100 m

200 m

400 m

800 m

1500 m

3000 m

100 m Hirden

300 m Horden
Hech

Weit

Kugel

Diskus

Speer
Flintkampf

4x 100 m
3x800m

Weibliche Jugend:

100 m

200 m

400 m

800 m
1500 m
100 m Hiirden
Hoch

Weit
Kugel
Diskus
Speer
Flinfkampf

4 %100 m
3x 800 m

Weibliche Schiiler:;

100 m

200 m

800 m

80 m Hirden
Hoch

Weit

Kugel
Diskus
Speer
Flntkampf

4 %100 m

3x800m

Nationalstaffet

Hareter - Prenner - Schinzel - Haest
Nationalstaffel

Wildschek - Schinzel - Hareter - Haest
TS Bregenz-Stadt

H. Briistle - |. Bristle - Haest - Maler
TS Bregenz-Stadt

H. Briistle - [. Bristle - Maier - Haest
Nationaistaffe!

Schinzel - Burger - Mihlbach - Wildschek

KLC

Kienberger - Jerolitsch - Peiuischnig - Kéfer

ULC Maser-Dornbirn
Ehrle - Résch - Anselmi ~ Birk

Hareter Gabi. 58 (OTB Wien)
Schinzel Silvia, 58 (SVS Schwechat)
Kafer Karoline, 54 (KLC)

Schrott Angelika, 57 (KLC)

Reiter Marion, 64 (LCA doubrava)
Schrott Angelika, 57 (KLC)
lLechner Riki, 57 {8VS Schwechal)
Prenner Petra, 58 (ATSE Graz)
Blim Anita, 65 (SGS Spittal)
Zerfauth Anita, 62 (TS Hohenems)
Lechner Riki, 67 (SVS Schwechat)
Danninger Karin, 58 (LAG Hled)
Malnig Iris, 48 (ATG) -
Kucher Elisabeth, 60 {KAC)
Aigner Melitta, 61 (OTB Wien)
15,62 - 14,00 - 1,68 - 5,37 - 2:20,0
ATSE Longlife Graz ‘

Seidl, 60 - Prenner, 58 - Reitzer, 57 - Platzer, 61

KLGC

Hrgota, 65 - Messner, 65 - Kienberger, 83

Hareter Gabi, 58 (T8 Wien)
Schinzel Silvia, 58 (SVS Schwechat}
Schinzel Silvia, 58 (SVS Schwechat}
Heim lsolde, 62 (U. St. Polten)
Retter Marion, 64 (LCA doubrava)

Prenner Pctra, 58 {(ATSE Longlife Graz)

Zerlauth Anita, 62 (TS Hohenems)
Danninger Karin, 58 (LAG Ried)
Hofer Erika, 53 {ATSV Linz)
Gleich Sabine, 63 (LCA Umdasch)
Léngle Veronika, 65 (TS Klaus)

Altersberger Barbara, 63 (SGS Spittai}

15,26 -10,10-1,85-571-2:36,7
ATSE Longlife Graz

Riedler, 81 - Platzer, 81 - Seidl, 60 - Murlasits, 61

KLC

Hrgota, 65 - Messner, 65 - Kienberger, 63

Steringer Karoling, 54 (KLC)
Petutschnig Elisabeth, 60 (KLC)
Gallauer Sabine, 63 (ATSV Braunau)

Kikl Andrea, 63 (SSV Sparkasse Graz}

Skvara Sabine, 66 (TLC Feldkirchen)
Danninger Karin, 58 (LAG Ried)
Samitz Christine, 65 (SGS Spittal}
Gleich Sabine, 63 (LCA Umdasch)

Gutschelhofer Christa, 61 (MLG-Sparkasse)

Skvara Sabine, 66 (TLC Feldkirchen}
12,84 - 11,64 -1,73-5,17 - 2:34,7
ASKD Villach

Tolderer, 63 - Tschernoschek, 63 - Pontasch, 63 -

Uggowitzer, 63
U. St. Pélten

Holzinger, 62 - Kaiblinger, 63 - Heim, 62

45,3

45,88
1:38,6
3:34,42
3:45,G
9:30,3

it4
23,2
52,8
2:06,4
4:30,5
10:08,7
18,8
13,9
44,26
1,78 m
6,15 m
14,55 m
4787 m
49,82 m
3001e P.

48,2
7:00,3

11,6
23,86
54,41

2:10,4
4:30,5
14,29
1,78 m
6,08 m
13,49 m
43,08 m
46,80 m
3645e P.

48,10
7:00,3

12,0
253
2:14,3
11,95
1,73 m
586m
1411 m
40,74 m
44,50 m
3693e P.

51,01

7:17.8

30. &
19. 6.
1. 8

20.

29.
16.
23.
1.
24,
16.
26.

29,
12.
24,
23
15.
25.
6./7.

22. 6.

19.
18.
14.

24,
22.
1z,
18.
24.

20.
15./16.

22,
17.

12.
20.
30.
4.
26,
12.113.
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74
76
79
79
76
77
80

75
76
72
75
80
72
75
75
a0
77
75
76
66

.77
. 79

75

.79

74
74
74
78
80
74
7T
74
69
79
80
79

.76
.78

68
74
77
77
80
72
79
77
75

. 80

77

76

Wien
Siidstadt
Innsbruck
Dornbirn
Siidstadt
Wien

Dornbirn

Innsbruck
Bukarest

Rijeka

Cilli

Klagenfurt
Miinchen
Dornbirn
Dortmund

Graz

Dornbirn "
Athen . ‘
Linz

Linz

Lirz

Slidstadt

Linz

Sddstadt

Wien
Innsbruck
Innsbruck
Bozen
Kiagenfurt
Innsbruck
Dornbirn
Ebensee
Wien
Daornbirn
Ebensee
Ebensee

Graz

Sicstady

Klagenfurt
Graz
innsbruck
Graz
Vicklabruck
Linz
Spittal/Drau
Linz
Dornbirn
Vocklabruck

Klagenfurt

St. Pélten




